enterprises, restaurants, or such other similar services, as may be determined by 

the FIRB; 

b) Domestic market enterprise (DME): any RBE other than a registered export 

enterprise. This shall also include high-value DMEs, which refer to registered 

DMEs with investment capital exceeding Fifteen Billion Pesos (P15,000,000,000) 

and are engaged in sectors considered import-substituting, or with export sales in 

the immediately preceding year of at least One Hundred Million US Dollars 

($100,000,000), or its equivalent in an acceptable foreign currency. 

c) Registered export enterprise (REE):